DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

May 14, 2014

MEMORANDUM

TO: James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assi stant to the MayodCh ief Financial Officer

FROM: Thomas G. McKnight
Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT: Renne Drive North Culvert Replacment
Contractor: Kirby Development, Inc.
Contract No: 9571-05

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount ............ccoooviiiiiiii $221,437.48
Previous Change Order No. O.................coccoiiiii $0.00
Change Order NO. 1 ..o ($5,031.92)
Total Revised Contract Amount................................. $216,405.56
Account Number ..o See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM:Iw

%
3
[N "

214 N, Hogan St,, 10% Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8762  Fax: 904.355.8926 www.coj.net



tA

10

11

12

13

14

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

. d /5 2 f / ;’/} s 4
Description of Project Kenreo Ih A / ’/ w e h— it sng A
Change Order Number PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH
Contract Number G577/-05] THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER
Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days

Date Initiated N/A N/A

Contractor Execution

Construction Management ﬁ!/? % té:?

Using Agency
JEA (if applicable)
L
City Engineer ‘é @é?f/ ?{ 3
CIO Review %:}g W o] N
Ll ) mp 7
Director of Public Works ;{} ; { 3) - 7 *%
Admin/Finance Clerk N
2
Buyer

Chief of Procurement iigiﬁ; ﬁ}g‘ v i

Director Finance

Asst. General Counsel

CAO/Mayor

Asst. General Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories:

Please assist In expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advance for your efforts 10 reduce contract change order processing times,

James M. Robinson, P.E.
Director of Public Works




CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. One (1) Date May 2, 2014
Description of Project Renne Drive Notth Culvert Replacement

Name of Contractor Kirby Development, Inc.

Contractor's Address 4312 Pablo Professional Court, Jacksonville, FL 32244

Contract No. 9571-05

Account No.  See attached Origmal Contract  §221,437.48

+ Previous Change Order 0 $0.00 + Change Order No. | {5,031.92)
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $216,405.56
Bid Number JCF-0094-13 Construction Completion Date February 18, 2014
Revised Construction Completion Date  March 20, 2014
Contract Expiration Date  June 18, 2014
Revised Contract Expiration Date  July 18, 2014

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree
that the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached. .Add 30 non-compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract expiration dates.

Justfication: See attached.

The [ssuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is

necessary and all costs are reasonable.
Attest M ﬁ(ﬂz&—h
e frsiohead . Oec[Treas.

Date L‘)'_'"g"' / "/ Date 5 G l"+
Signed _Engineering & Construction Mgmnt Div. ”h &{\',—‘\ \A. 5 ;_‘ . \Lt

Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKnight—\ Date
Capltal Imprpvement Const.rug,twn Ma ger

Accepted for Cy

actor Kirby Development, Inc.

Signed

j
Signed Right ot Way and Groypds Maintenance By ,.A 5 / ’ /
/ Dlv/Department cad Daté
f / 3 /‘/ 'S z.s-/v
Aséistant Counsel Date

N/ EO0 [3-05

Dirdctor fPub Works Date / [ Mayor Date
%&w\ b0/ 9/ 4 M é\—j/ s

Director of roc; *~ Date Ca?porahon Secretary

& ﬁ A’JA\ﬁ_ <2y /r

Director of Acffmmstrauon & Finance Daté




Z671E06

HAUHO JONYHD 1aN WI0L
Goare'e) ¢ gigiet

TWLOL ENS

5

SHLLNYOD SUONODEY  NOLLYDIALSOr

(12 s95'es) 1z's96€ va i HLd30 &9 V-1 10D ‘TIOHNVH 02
50099 G5 a1 QUVONVLS ALID HALIND § 8YND 8l

% (@1 10v'¥s) 6L/v01 N d0¥ .9€ 3dld S
A ~9.0 06" 1618 e AS  00¥EY ONIQaOS 2l
S r2e8ls g9 AS b XI 3SYO HIVd3d INGWIAYd Ol
DA @hs  vi o (AONIONILNOD) ONYS 3V 6

xf D~/ |eosms) 0ees  AD Oz (AONIONILNOD) NOLLYAYOX3 H3AO 8
IR 07 AD 2 (ADNIDNILNOD) II8YLINSNA TYSOASIA 3 TNVH £

uogduoser ¢ ey
SBHUENT BPDUODEY |

NOILFTId 13N NOILIGaY 180D LN WON ALILNYND NOILJIMOBET WaL] YIS eI
L3N




2 afiey

50099 52 §6°9/5'c 00¢eE2 000 000 85'925'¢ 00'€E2 059162 §E64 $1 061 41 PIRPUEIS Ay 1eung pue qinn 81
000 00} 0887 00} 000 000 ZOP9B'T 001 Z0v96'2 TOPEET ¢ i v3 wdap g-9 e 3 oy i
000 001 6192118 00t 000 000 6102128 00t BLOZL'8 | 6L'9Ti/e § L 81 Lr X g} iempeanm Donng xog samuon ol
8LLOPY  jopD YL 00'9¢ 000 000 vPELLE 009 FA RTINS BLY01 $1 a8 47 40N 96 ety g1
00D oot 896°vL 0021 000 000 96'vLL 00°TL 96'vLL 8Sp0 $1 zL 41 dOM B edig b1
000 001 BELZE'9 00z 000 000 884289 002 8£72¢'9 BYE9LE $| 2 v3 wdep g-p aiy qing £1
0EIBY L 75 Ov 88"y 00z looo 000 0p'88E'y 00221 011682 56 $ | wee AS Buipposg Fa)
000 0oL 528282 00°6¢1 000 000 518287 00'sEL §L828'2 §Z°44 $] 6l 41 POOM g 'BouBy 11
v E8L- W 1692’ vL 00'1ig 000 000 L8O b1 00'L1E 192801 195y $1 08 AS X1 BSRT) - yreday uawisas o1
09°Z6T 000 000 000 o000 000 000 ogzee 3R 41 3 0z AD {Aaunbuguos) pueg ooy 8
00881 00D po0 00°0 000 000 000 00'981 088 $] oz AD {Aouabunuos) unueassxa-iaac) B
BB TLhI ors  |vseisn oozvl  |ooo 000 yEELLL 00'zh1 ob 13T 10z s] oz | AD BustEn SigeInsUN Jo "@s%“wcw Mw%ww L
000 0oL £8018'S 004 0070 000 £8°018'G 00'L £80I8'G CROLR'G ¢ 1 s 4 pue uoneaeaxy mnfiey 9
000 001 PEZEO'Z 004 000 000 YeTEO'T 0ot vEZE0'T PEZEOT  $ L s1 siing-sy g
000 001 96'690'67 001 000 000 96'580'67 00t 96°580'62 | 98'590'82 ¢ { §7 uonRIRdSIg Bl ¥
000 o0l 54959'1 00t 000 000 549891 0ot §1'8e9°1 SL8E9L $] 4 $7 WBLUMEAY UOINIOG ¥ 100U07) UDISEI ©
000 004 529192 00t 000 000 §2°919°7 00t 579197 sToler ¢ 1 $1 DB 0 BRI z
000 00} 8L19Y's 001 000 000 8L'10v'8 001 8i'Lov'e auior'g 8 ! 81 uonezIGOw n
YN ¥ 1w
Beueioy jdutosy oy [ peliesut 1e101 | paieisu] | potied StqL | peieieo] sy pasdwog poyeIsy| 1509 1509 wnl pg Win Wy jo vondiuosag ON Wy | epon
O} avieey %, s o g posdwinn MICM JOUA A1ty soud 10 L3%6] 1507
" ALIHNOD OL FONY YR | 0313 TdWOD HHOM TV 101 QORI SIHL GRLTTWOD | OILT VN0 WHOM HOId
“ON Od / ‘ON LOYMINGD 0L0S-128-¥06 ON INOMd
E1-PB00- 457 ON 018 PZIZL 14 BNAUOSNIRT UNGT) JRUOIESaj01y BBy FTER SEIUA0Y
YL0Z/6 ol yioznze WONS Ul uawdopasg T uoLovYINGD
feuly (ory) ¢ CON 1S3ND3IY Avd | BRIy UBAING "N BALIG BUUSH 3wwN 1DErONd

(INIWAVd HO4 NOILYOINddY Od wswyoeyny)

AINIWAVA VLYY ¥O4 STILILNYND

IN3WLHYd3a SH¥OM o1and

FTUNANOSHOVF 40 ALID




¢ abey

ZHE0s 4102 [1)c (4

z
3\8.@ 98°50¥'91L7 000 95°50v'91.2 1A% bt §IVL0L
4
8905’9 95°50v'912 000 95°80v'91.7 AP AN V4 FOUNIVHO - ¥ 1Mvd SWiolans A} w
000 004 19162°e8 00128 000 000 916188 00°12¢€ Lgie'ee Lzzsol 8| ize | oAs (aous pue yueg) dey-did slgany 1004]  cortf 5
00 0L 08°0bP'E 00y 000 000 OROPY'E o0 08 0vb'e oBovye ¢ 3 81 HeAn AlARIE) 1O it &
on'o (e} 00 LTy 001 00 [eRe} Q0 L2y 00t g rad 0042y g 8 £ ubig 1aloig Lt 4
12°598'E 000 000 LRy oog oon 000 000 L2698'¢ Zse6'c ¢ i v Wdap g- .9 y-por O mouuew|  orly w{
000 o0l Y2 108'1 008G 00'0 000 vz 108" 00'8% $2L08'L 8°2¢ $ S AS HUUL LB Aemaaug BEIDUOD v%«xﬁv xu /
Beureiny 1dusos RIOT | paeisyy pmo) | peneisyy pouad S|l [paieisul syun|  pajejduon papeysyy 100 100 wn mg wWin way o vondussen oN wey | spon
0} anueey %, SHUN je0 | posduiony NIOMA JOUS Aty sond 0] An 1807
c ATHWOD 0L IDNY IVE JILITIWOD HHOM TVL0L QOMad SIHL 0313 1dNOD TILTIINOD MHOM HORId
CON Od 7 -ON LOYHINOD 0L0S-L28-v06 ON INCOMA
FIve00- 907 ON 18 PZZZE 14 BIIAUOSHILT N0 BUGISSaI014 O1aed Z10F S8IUAAY
PLOZIB/Y 04 yioznee WO ot quewdoasg Agind MO LOVHINGS
1eutd {(aay) g CON LSAENDIY Avd ! wucuﬁwugex HBAING "N aALIQ suuDy YN LOAONE
(INIWAYd ¥O4 NOILYDIIddY O uswyoeny)
ANIWAV VILEYd HO4 STILIINYND
‘ ININLHYEIA SHHOM 2178Nd

FTUANOSMHOVI 40 ALID




